505185684 11/12/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5232453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SERGIO A. QUEZADA	03/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEMORIAL SLOAN-KETTERING CANCER CENTER	
Street Address:	1275 YORK AVENUE	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15971983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9783410036

Email: deb.brancheau@hbsr.com **Correspondent Name:** DEIRDRE E. SANDERS ESQ.

Address Line 1: HAMILTON BROOK SMITH & REYNOLDS, PC

Address Line 2: 530 VIRGINIA ROAD, P.O. BOX 9133

Address Line 4: CONCORD, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5092.1000-014	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH BRANCHEAU	
SIGNATURE:	/Deborah Brancheau/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=5092_1000_014_Quezada_MSKCC#page1.tif

PATENT 505185684 REEL: 047473 FRAME: 0556

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Sergio A. Quezada, sell and assign to Memorial Sloan-Kettering Cancer Center (hereinafter Assignee), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements throughout the world which are the subject of and described and/or claimed in a provisional application for a United States Patent, entitled "Combination Immunotherapy for the Treatment of Cancer", filed on September 30, 2009 this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility patents and models, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, reissues, and design registrations grated for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and this assignment also including, without limitation, any claims (known or unknown, suspected or unsuspected) of any nature that I have or may have against any party for infringement of any of the patents and patent application listed herein, and the right to sue for past infringement and to recover and retain damages and profits in respect thereof;

I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and I Hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, signs all lawful papers, execute applications, make all rightful oath and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successor, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvement in all countries.

Signature:

Sergio A Quezada

Date: 30/03/2012

WITNESSED BY:

Signature:

Data: 30/2/12

31564555v1

RECORDED: 11/12/2018